I
N
F
O
Dummy Component Ordering Information
21
R
oHS   Pb-Fre
e
	 20	 300	 7.5mm	 24mm	 12mm	 SOLJ20M	 33~37	 	 -	 -	 SOLJ20E13A	     1000
	 24	 300	 7.5mm	 24mm	 12mm	 SOLJ24M	 31	 	 -	 -	 SOLJ24E13A	     1000
	 20/26	 300	 7.5mm	 24mm	 12mm	 SOLJ20/26M	 27	 SOLJ20/26E7A	 100	 SOLJ20/26E13A	     1000
	 24/26	 300	 7.5mm	 24mm	 12mm	 SOLJ24/26M	 25~30	 	 -	 -	 SOLJ24/26E13A	     1000
	 28	 300	 7.5mm	 24mm	 12mm	 SOLJ28M	 25~27	 SOLJ28E7A	 100	 SOLJ28E13A	     1000
	 28	 400	 10.0mm	24/32mm	16mm	 SOXJ28M	 25~26	 	 -	 -	 SOXJ28E13A	     1000
	 32	 300	 7.5mm	 32mm	 16mm	 SOLJ32M	 22~23	 	 -	 -	 SOLJ32E13A	     1000
	 32	 400	 10.0mm	 32mm	 16mm	 SOXJ32M	 22~23	 	 -	 -	 SOXJ32E13A	       500~1000
	 40	 400	 10.0mm	 44mm	 16mm	 SOXJ40M	 15~18	 	 -	 -	 SOXJ40E13A	       500~1000
	 42	 400	 10.0mm	 44mm	 16mm	 SOXJ42M	 16~17	 	 -	 -	 SOXJ42E13A	       500~1000
	 44	 400	 10.0mm	 44mm	 16mm	 SOXJ44M	 17	 	 -	 -	 SOXJ44E13A	       500~1000
	N br 		 Body Width     Tape Info
	L eads	M ils		M etric	 Width		P itch	 XS1	 Qty	 XM1	 Qty	 XS1	   Qty
SOJ - Small Outline
J-Lead
SOLJ20/26
TopLine supplies a variety of SOJ packages with 50 mil (1.27mm) lead pitch. The DRAM package uses 20 leads
on. Tube quantities may vary.  For completely isolated (no internal connections) add -ISO to end of part number.
Solder plating on leads is Sn85/Pb15.
         Lead Free Option: Sn100 add -TIN to end of part number.
50 mil Pitch (1.27mm)
4” (100mm)13” (330mm)
SOLJ20
	 Options	 Suffix
	Standard	 Blank
	Daisy Chain	 -DE
	 Isolated	 -ISO
	Lead Free	 -TIN (Sn100)
PART NUMBER
N 15 14 13 12
1 2 3 4 5
11 10 9
6 7 8
Pb